

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura
SC No. 95/2018

Order No 37

Dated 04.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge is present. No witness is present.

Out of four accd. persons, two accd person on CB are present by filing hazira and others two accd. persons on C.B are absent by petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C and represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.02.2024 & 26.02.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons upon accordingly by the prosecution.

Accd on C.B as before.

Dictated & corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB00815