

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 95 of 2018
ST 01(06)2019
CNR No. WBBK01-000759-2018

Order No. 38 dated 23.02.2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Save and except accused Aparna Singha Thakur, all other accused on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Aparna Singha Thakur is absent by petition and represented by his Ld. Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with one witness namely, Aloka Singha and she is examined in part and discharged as PW1. The case is adjourned on the prayer of prosecution, as PW1 felt sick.

To-date for further evidence of PW1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815