

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 95 of 2018
ST 01(06)2019
CNR No. WBBK01-000759-2018

Order No. 45 dated 12.02.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Save and except accused Maniklal Singha Thakur and Sujit Singha Thakur all other accused on CB are absent by petition and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

The aforesaid two accused on CB are present along their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that steps were taken for securing the presence of witness Sandip Singha for adducing evidence on this day.

S/R of witness of Sandip Singha has been received after being served.

Witness Sandip Singha is found absent on repeated calls. It is now 11.40 a.m.

Hence, issue bailable Warrant of Arrest of Rs. 500/- against witness Sandip Singha.

To-date i.e. 13.02.2025 for evidence and E.R of W/W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815