

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bankura

SC 95 of 2018
ST 01(06)2019
CNR No. WBBK01-000759-2018

Order No. 49 dated 19.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Accused Sujit Singha Thakur on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

The remaining accused on CB are absent by petition and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present along with one witness namely Smt. Mridula Singha and she has been examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW7.

PW7 has proved his signature appearing on the seizure list dated 10.05.2016 prepared at 10:15 Hrs. and same has been marked as Exbt. P-5/PW7.

No more witness is present.

On the prayer of prosecution, the case is adjourned.

Fix 10.04.2025 and 11.04.2025 for evidence.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Copy of deposition be given to Ld. Advocate of both parties at free of cost.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815