

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sessions Trial Case No. 1 (6) 2019

S.C. 95 of 2018

Order No. 60 dated 03.09.2025

Today is the date fixed for examination of the accused person u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

All the four accused on C/B are present along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

The accused person is examined u/s.313 Cr.P.C and same has been recorded in separate prescribed form. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 03.11.2025 for argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB00815